NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION CITY OF KINGSVILLE, TEXAS NOVEMBER 7, 2023

To the Registered Voters of the City of Kingsville, Texas:

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. on November 7, 2023, for voting in the City of Kingsville Special Election.

Registered Voters of the City of Kingsville, Texas will be voting for the purpose of a Venue Project Election and for a Charter Amendment to establish commission member places and elect by majority vote.

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted in accordance with the election order of the participating authority on the following dates and times:

<u>DATES AND TIMES OF EARLY VOTING FOR THE CITY OF KINGSVILLE SPECIAL</u> <u>ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 7, 2023.</u>

EARLY VOTING LOCATION

Early Voting Annex Building 720 East King at 12th Street Kingsville, TX 78363

DATES AND HOURS OF EARLY VOTING

October 23, 2023 – October 27, 2023 8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. October 30, 2023 – November 1, 2023 8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. and to continue November 2, 2023 & November 3, 2023, 7:00 A.M. – 7:00 P.M.

Election day, Tuesday, November 7, 2023, registered voters are to vote in their perspective polling locations, which are listed below. Polling locations, on Election Day, will be open from 7:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.M.

LOCATION(S) OF POLLING PLACES:

COUNTY PRECINCTS:	POLLING LOCATIONS:
11, 12, 13, 14	Coastal Bend Fellowship Church Hall 1500 East Caesar Street, Kingsville, TX 78363
21, 22, 23, 24	Knights of Columbus Hall, Council 3389 320 East General Cavazos Blvd, Kingsville, TX 78363
31, 32, 33	Elks Lodge #1926 1404 South 6 th Street, Kingsville, TX 78363
41, 42, 43, 44	Early Voting Annex Office 720 East King at 12 th Street, Kingsville, TX 78363

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

Mr. Salvador "Sonny" Barrera, III, Election Official P.O. Box 1327 Kingsville, TX 78364 sbarrera@co.kleberg.tx.us

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on October 27, 2023. Questions regarding the status of the mail ballot application should be directed to Mr. Salvador "Sonny" Barrera, Kleberg County Clerk, (361) 595-8548.

Any questions regarding the Special Election for the City of Kingsville should be directed to Mrs. Mary Valenzuela, City Secretary, (361) 595-8002.